STATE OF NEW MEXICO			Form C-104	
ERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	OIL CONSERV	ATION DIVISION	Revised 10-	1-78
DIALA IPULI ION	P. O. BO SANTA EE NEV	ох 2088 N MEXICO 87501	RECEIVED	
PILE	SANTA PE, NEV	• WEX100 07501	AUG 5 1982	
U.S.U.S.	REQUEST FO	R ALLOWABLE	IOUL	
TAANSPORTEN OAL	A	ND	O. C. D.	
PRONATION OFFICE	AUTHORIZATION TO TRANS	PORT OIL AND NATURAL GA	SARTESIA. OFFICE	
Fred Pool Operating Co	mpany 🗸			
402 West: Second Street	, Roswell, New Mexico 88	201		
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper bos		Other (Please explain,	)	
New Well X	Change in Transporter of: Oil Dry Go			
Recompletion Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde	E I		<u></u>
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner				
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASF.			
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including F 2 Und. ABO	ormation Kind of State, F	Lease oderal or Foo Fee	Lease No
Wagner				<b>.</b>
	80Feet From TheSouthLir	ne and <u>1980</u> Feet I	From The <u>East</u>	
Line of Section 10 T	mship 7S Range	26Е , ммрм,	Chaves	County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	15		
Name of Authorized Transporter of Cl	cr Condensate		approved copy of this form is to b	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Co			approved copy of this form is to b	
Transwestern Pipeline	Company Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Post Office Box 252 Is gas actually connected?	I, Houston, Texas /	7252
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.		No yes	1 1 1 1 1 2	
f this production is commingled w. COMPLETION DATA	ith that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number		Diff. Res
Designate Type of Completi	on - (X)	X		۱ ۱
Date Spudded 5/07/82	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 7/27/82	Total Depth 4753	р.в.т.р. 4685	
Elevations ( $D^F$ , $RKB$ , $RT$ , $GR$ , etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth	
3697 GR, 3707 RKB	Аbo	4212	4150 Depth Casing Shoe	
Perforations 4212-4222, 6 shots &	4334-4346, 7 shots		4750	
	TUBING, CASING, AND	D CEMENTING RECORD		
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEME	
7 7/8"	<u> </u>	<u>1033</u> 4750	450	
	2 3/8"	4150		
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a	fier recovery of social volume of loo	id oil and must be equal to or exc	eed top all
OIL WELL Date First New Dil Run To Tanks	able for this de	pth or be for full 24 hours) Producing Method (Flow, pump, 1		
Date First New OIL Run 10 Tanks				
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
Actual Prod. During Test	Oll-Bble.	Water-Bbls.	Gus-MCF	
GAS WELL		Bbis. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate	
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D 2,784.0	Length of Test 4 hrs	0		
Tealing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Presews (Shut-in)	Cusing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size	
4 pt. Back Pressure	836 psi	850 psi	24/64" on 4th and the average of the second	rate
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE	JAN 2 ?	4000	
hereby certify that the rules and	regulations of the Oll Conservation			)
states have been complied with	a and that the information given e beat of my knowledge and belief.	Criginal Signed By BYLotlis A. Claments		
nna is ting and combiting to th		TITLESupervisor Ers		
1.1.20	1	11	d in compliance with MULE 1	104.
7.17.1.	1 Th		attomable for a newly drilled	or deeper
(Sign	0100)	well, this form must be acc tests taken on the well in	accordance with MULE 111.	
Petroleum Eng		All sections of this for	m must be filled out complete	ly for allo
	1(e) 2	shie on new and recomplate	ed welle.	a of own
August 3, 198	2 atej	well name or number, or trar	must be filed for each pool	
		Separate Forma Cel04	tomat for titor for amost boot	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210



NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE \_\_\_\_\_February 16, 1983

		ivision that connection for the
purchase of gas from the	Fred	Pool Drilling Co.
Femuli		Well #2 - Unit Letter Unknown Well Unit
Lease		Record Linge 260 Undesignated (Abo)
10-7S-26E, Chaves County S.T.R.		Pool
Transwestern	vas made on	February 15, 1983
Name of purchaser		
		Transwestern Pipeline Company Company
		Marchan H. N. Aicklen Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe